8-30-99



Docket	No.:	32096.005

PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Name:J. Mitton & Associates d/b/a Equestrian International Products
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name:Farnam Companies, Inc.
Street Address: 301 W. Osborn Road
City: Phoenix State/Country: AZ ZIP: 85013-3928
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x No
3. Nature of conveyance:
<pre>x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other</pre>
Execution Date: 7/16/99
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).
B. Patent No(s).
5,799,998
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x_ No

PATENT REEL: 010206 FRAME: 0136

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ing
Name:Sandra L. Etherton, Fennemore Craig	
Street Address: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600	
City: Phoenix State/Country: AZ ZIP: 85012-291	3_
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
x Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi document.	is nal
Sandra A. Etherton, 36,987 Name and Registration No of Person Signing Signature	
Signature \$/27/94	
Date /	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEES:

J. Mitton & Associates Farnam Companies, Inc. d/b/a Equestrian International Products 301 W. Osborn Road 116 King Court Industrial Park Phoenix, AZ 85013-3928 New Holland, PA 17557

Pursuant to a settlement agreement between the parties dated October 8, 1998, the parties agree:

- 1. ASSIGNOR Represents and warrants that it is the owner of, and has obtained from third parties where necessary, all right, title and interest in the invention described in U. S. Patent No. 5,799,998 and in the related application for Taiwan patent or patent issued therefrom No. 058158, all patents and patent applications related to the invention described therein, in the United States and all other countries, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patent Rights."
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the above-identified Patent Rights, including: (a) all U.S. and foreign patents and applications based upon said inventions; (b) all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue patents based upon the above-identified patent and applications therefor; (c) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country; and (d) the right to sue for and to collect all damages, fees and expenses for infringement occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the inventions described and claimed in the above-identified Patent Rights to Farnam Companies, Inc., or its successors or assigns.
- 4. ASSIGNOR agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Farnam Companies, Inc.: (a) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified Patent Rights, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application; and (b) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid Farnam Companies, Inc, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those inventions described and claimed in the above-identified Patent Rights.

This Assignment is made and executed this <u>16</u> day of July, 1999 in cooperation with an Assignment from Interminable Co. Ltd. to J. Mitton & Associates and Farnam Companies and an Assignment from J. Mitton & Associates to Farnam Companies, Inc.

Interminable Co., Ltd.:	J. Mitton & Associates
By: On O Mill.	d/b/a Equestrian International Products By: A M. M.
TAMESOM, HOS	Print: JAMES O. Milton
Гitle:	Title: PRESIDENT

"EXPRESS MAIL" LABEL NO.: EL180879022US DATE OF DEPOSIT: August 30, 1999 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER AND FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR § 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 Amy L. Thompson (typed or printed name of person mailing paper & fee)

(signature of person mailing paper & fee)

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

PHX/ATHOMPSO/988027.1/32096.005

PATENT REEL: 010206 FRAME: 0139